

**RIVA AVENUE OVERLAY
CONTRACT #2020-13 - B/O: December 16, 2020**

| *ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | BIDDER #1 | | BIDDER # 2 | | BIDDER # 3 | |
|---------|---|----------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL |
| 1 | BREAKAWAY BARRICADES | 16 | UNIT | \$0.01 | \$0.16 | \$0.01 | \$0.16 | \$0.01 | \$0.16 |
| 2 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 320 | S.F. | \$0.01 | \$3.20 | \$0.01 | \$3.20 | \$5.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 3 | TRAFFIC DRUMS | 40 | UNIT | \$0.01 | \$0.40 | \$0.01 | \$0.40 | \$0.01 | \$0.40 |
| 4 | TRAFFIC CONES | 40 | UNIT | \$0.01 | \$0.40 | \$0.01 | \$0.40 | \$0.01 | \$0.40 |
| 5 | CLEARING SITE | 1 | L.S. | \$16,199.07 | \$16,199.07 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$84,000.00 | \$84,000.00 |
| 6 | H.M.A. MILLING 3" or LESS | 33,130 | S.Y. | \$2.31 | \$76,530.30 | \$2.65 | \$87,794.50 | \$2.25 | \$74,542.50 |
| 7 | EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED | 491 | C.Y. | \$0.01 | \$4.91 | \$0.01 | \$4.91 | \$0.01 | \$4.91 |
| 8 | D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK | 1,750 | S.Y. | \$0.01 | \$17.50 | \$0.01 | \$17.50 | \$20.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 9 | H.M.A. BASE COURSE, 19M64 | 430 | TON | \$147.22 | \$63,304.60 | \$59.00 | \$25,370.00 | \$100.00 | \$43,000.00 |
| 10 | H.M.A. LEVELING COURSE, 9.5M64 | 135 | TON | \$73.03 | \$9,859.05 | \$80.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$25.00 | \$3,375.00 |
| 11 | H.M.A. SURFACE COURSE, 12.5M64 | 4,460 | TON | \$73.03 | \$325,713.80 | \$80.00 | \$356,800.00 | \$67.00 | \$298,820.00 |
| 12 | H.M.A. ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (If and where directed) | 635 | S.Y. | \$38.07 | \$24,174.45 | \$35.00 | \$22,225.00 | \$25.00 | \$15,875.00 |
| 13 | FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA | 130 | S.Y. | \$111.18 | \$14,453.40 | \$65.00 | \$8,450.00 | \$53.00 | \$6,890.00 |
| 14 | SAWCUTTING (HMA overlay) | 44,740 | L.F. | \$1.05 | \$46,977.00 | \$1.26 | \$56,372.40 | \$0.71 | \$31,765.40 |
| 15 | SEALING CRACKS IN HMA SURFACE COURSE | 44,740 | L.F. | \$0.43 | \$19,238.20 | \$0.84 | \$37,581.60 | \$0.71 | \$31,765.40 |
| 16 | REINFORCE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK | 67 | S.Y. | \$63.76 | \$4,271.92 | \$85.00 | \$5,695.00 | \$100.00 | \$6,700.00 |
| 17 | RESET MANHOLE CASTING | 8 | UNIT | \$329.69 | \$2,637.52 | \$785.00 | \$6,280.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 18 | RECONSTRUCT TYPE "A" INLET, NEW CASTING | 2 | UNIT | \$1,500.29 | \$3,000.58 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 19 | RECONSTRUCT TYPE "B" INLET, NEW CASTING | 12 | UNIT | \$1,789.29 | \$21,471.48 | \$1,100.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 20 | RECONSTRUCT TYPE "E" INLET, NEW CASTING | 8 | UNIT | \$1,857.29 | \$14,858.32 | \$1,100.00 | \$8,800.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$15,600.00 |
| 21 | 6"x9"x20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB(If and where directed) | 365 | L.F. | \$31.16 | \$11,373.40 | \$28.00 | \$10,220.00 | \$35.00 | \$12,775.00 |

| *ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | BIDDER #1 | | BIDDER # 2 | | BIDDER # 3 | |
|---------|--|----------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL |
| 22 | GRANITE BLOCK CURB (If and where directed) | 250 | L.F. | \$37.59 | \$9,397.50 | \$30.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,750.00 |
| 23 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK | 130 | S.Y. | \$53.45 | \$6,948.50 | \$75.00 | \$9,750.00 | \$82.00 | \$10,660.00 |
| 24 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | 13 | S.Y. | \$205.65 | \$2,673.45 | \$300.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 25 | FERTILIZER, TOPSOIL, SEED & MULCH(If and where directed) | 100 | S.Y. | \$12.60 | \$1,260.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.00 | \$7.00 | \$700.00 |
| 26 | TYPE "F" UNDERDRAIN (If and where directed) | 50 | L.F. | \$77.53 | \$3,876.50 | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 27 | HANDHOLE (If and where directed) | 1 | UNIT | \$2,725.25 | \$2,725.25 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 28 | TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE | 49,300 | L.F. | \$0.57 | \$28,101.00 | \$0.60 | \$29,580.00 | \$0.54 | \$26,622.00 |
| 29 | TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE | 500 | L.F. | \$0.85 | \$425.00 | \$0.85 | \$425.00 | \$1.25 | \$625.00 |
| 30 | TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE | 140 | L.F. | \$3.40 | \$476.00 | \$3.50 | \$490.00 | \$4.00 | \$560.00 |
| 31 | ASPHALT AND FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | TOTAL BID: | | | | \$744,972.86 | | \$766,511.07 | | \$772,531.17 |

| *ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | BIDDER #1 | | BIDDER # 2 | | BIDDER # 3 | |
|------------------|--|----------|------|-----------|--|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL |
| Bidder#1 | Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc. 304 Jernee Mill Rd., Sayreville, NJ 08872 | | | | John Doce, President, 732-257-8087 | | | | |
| Bidder #2 | Black Rock Enterprises, LLC, 1316 Englishtown Rd. Old Bridge, NJ 08857 | | | | Jacqueline Vale, Managing Member 732-967-6400 | | | | |
| Bidder#3 | Fischer Contracting, Inc., 10 Short Hills Lane, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076 | | | | Howard Fischer, President 908-757-2215 | | | | |
| Bidder #4 | American Asphalt & Milling Services, LLC, 96 Midland Ave, Kearny, NJ 07032 | | | | Hugo Ortiz, Project Mgr. 201-991-9200 | | | | |
| Bidder#5 | DeSantis Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 6030, Somerset, NJ 08875 | | | | Dominick DeSantis, President 732-764-1800 | | | | |
| Bidder#6 | Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC 1225 Route 31 So., Bldg A Suite 124, Lebanon, NJ 08833 | | | | Brent Mitzak, Managing Member 908-713-1301 | | | | |
| Bidder#7 | Lucas Brothers, Inc, 80 Amboy Road, Morganville, NJ 07751 | | | | Luis Lucas, President 732-536-6663 | | | | |
| Bidder#8 | Meco, Inc, PO Box 536, Clarksburg, NJ 08510 | | | | Nanci Marta, President 609-443-4344 | | | | |
| Bidder#9 | S Brothers, Inc PO Box 317, South River, NJ 08882 | | | | Paul Santos, President 732-446-3390 | | | | |
| Bidder#10 | P&A Construction Inc., PO Box 28, Colonia, NJ 07067 | | | | Francisco A Pinho, III, President 732-381-3116 | | | | |
| Bidder#11 | Top Line Construction Corp, 22 Fifth Street, Somerville, NJ 08876 | | | | Steve Castela, President 908-231-7570 | | | | |
| Bidder#12 | Jads Construction Co of New Jersey, Inc. PO Box 513, South River, NJ 08882 | | | | Antonio Soares, President 732-254-9462 | | | | |
| Bidder#13 | Lucas Construction Group, PO Box 8939, Red Bank, NJ 07701 | | | | George Lucas, Vice President 732-955-8300 | | | | |
| Bidder#14 | Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street, Irvington, NJ 07111-4607 | | | | Pedro Costa, President 973-849-6614 | | | | |

**RIVA AVENUE OVERLAY
CONTRACT #2020-13 - B/O: December 16, 2020**

| *ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | BIDDER # 4 | | BIDDER #5 | | BIDDER # 6 | | BIDDER # 7 | |
|---------|---|----------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL |
| 1 | BREAKAWAY BARRICADES | 16 | UNIT | \$0.01 | \$0.16 | \$0.01 | \$0.16 | \$1.00 | \$16.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.16 |
| 2 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 320 | S.F. | \$0.01 | \$3.20 | \$16.00 | \$5,120.00 | \$1.00 | \$320.00 | \$0.01 | \$3.20 |
| 3 | TRAFFIC DRUMS | 40 | UNIT | \$0.01 | \$0.40 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.40 |
| 4 | TRAFFIC CONES | 40 | UNIT | \$0.01 | \$0.40 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.40 |
| 5 | CLEARING SITE | 1 | L.S. | \$31,960.00 | \$31,960.00 | \$23,100.00 | \$23,100.00 | \$77,500.00 | \$77,500.00 | \$35,471.43 | \$35,471.43 |
| 6 | H.M.A. MILLING 3" or LESS | 33,130 | S.Y. | \$4.08 | \$135,170.40 | \$2.94 | \$97,402.20 | \$2.25 | \$74,542.50 | \$3.30 | \$109,329.00 |
| 7 | EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED | 491 | C.Y. | \$1.00 | \$491.00 | \$28.00 | \$13,748.00 | \$50.00 | \$24,550.00 | \$0.01 | \$4.91 |
| 8 | D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK | 1,750 | S.Y. | \$9.45 | \$16,537.50 | \$8.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$14.00 | \$24,500.00 | \$0.01 | \$17.50 |
| 9 | H.M.A. BASE COURSE, 19M64 | 430 | TON | \$82.84 | \$35,621.20 | \$55.00 | \$23,650.00 | \$87.00 | \$37,410.00 | \$60.00 | \$25,800.00 |
| 10 | H.M.A. LEVELING COURSE, 9.5M64 | 135 | TON | \$70.91 | \$9,572.85 | \$72.93 | \$9,845.55 | \$70.00 | \$9,450.00 | \$83.00 | \$11,205.00 |
| 11 | H.M.A. SURFACE COURSE, 12.5M64 | 4,460 | TON | \$70.91 | \$316,258.60 | \$72.93 | \$325,267.80 | \$70.00 | \$312,200.00 | \$83.00 | \$370,180.00 |
| 12 | H.M.A. ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (If and where directed) | 635 | S.Y. | \$35.00 | \$22,225.00 | \$28.00 | \$17,780.00 | \$25.00 | \$15,875.00 | \$35.00 | \$22,225.00 |
| 13 | FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA | 130 | S.Y. | \$60.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$33.00 | \$4,290.00 | \$200.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$80.00 | \$10,400.00 |
| 14 | SAWCUTTING (HMA overlay) | 44,740 | L.F. | \$1.00 | \$44,740.00 | \$2.00 | \$89,480.00 | \$1.00 | \$44,740.00 | \$1.10 | \$49,214.00 |
| 15 | SEALING CRACKS IN HMA SURFACE COURSE | 44,740 | L.F. | \$0.79 | \$35,344.60 | \$1.00 | \$44,740.00 | \$0.36 | \$16,106.40 | \$1.10 | \$49,214.00 |
| 16 | REINFORCE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK | 67 | S.Y. | \$100.00 | \$6,700.00 | \$100.00 | \$6,700.00 | \$105.00 | \$7,035.00 | \$90.00 | \$6,030.00 |
| 17 | RESET MANHOLE CASTING | 8 | UNIT | \$300.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$250.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$500.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 18 | RECONSTRUCT TYPE "A" INLET, NEW CASTING | 2 | UNIT | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,275.00 | \$2,550.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 19 | RECONSTRUCT TYPE "B" INLET, NEW CASTING | 12 | UNIT | \$1,200.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$1,375.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$17,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$16,800.00 |
| 20 | RECONSTRUCT TYPE "E" INLET, NEW CASTING | 8 | UNIT | \$1,750.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$1,475.00 | \$11,800.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$11,200.00 |
| 21 | 6"x9"x20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB(If and where directed) | 365 | L.F. | \$40.00 | \$14,600.00 | \$41.50 | \$15,147.50 | \$42.00 | \$15,330.00 | \$35.00 | \$12,775.00 |

| *ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | BIDDER # 4 | | BIDDER #5 | | BIDDER # 6 | | BIDDER # 7 | |
|---------|--|----------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL |
| 22 | GRANITE BLOCK CURB (If and where directed) | 250 | L.F. | \$40.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$43.50 | \$10,875.00 | \$42.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,750.00 |
| 23 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK | 130 | S.Y. | \$90.00 | \$11,700.00 | \$100.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$105.00 | \$13,650.00 | \$92.00 | \$11,960.00 |
| 24 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | 13 | S.Y. | \$250.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$250.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$525.00 | \$6,825.00 | \$600.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 25 | FERTILIZER, TOPSOIL, SEED & MULCH(If and where directed) | 100 | S.Y. | \$0.01 | \$1.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$43.50 | \$4,350.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 26 | TYPE "F" UNDERDRAIN (If and where directed) | 50 | L.F. | \$60.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$48.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$70.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 27 | HANDHOLE (If and where directed) | 1 | UNIT | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$265.00 | \$265.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 28 | TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE | 49,300 | L.F. | \$0.60 | \$29,580.00 | \$0.64 | \$31,552.00 | \$0.52 | \$25,636.00 | \$0.60 | \$29,580.00 |
| 29 | TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE | 500 | L.F. | \$0.90 | \$450.00 | \$0.91 | \$455.00 | \$1.15 | \$575.00 | \$0.90 | \$450.00 |
| 30 | TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE | 140 | L.F. | \$3.57 | \$499.80 | \$3.75 | \$525.00 | \$3.65 | \$511.00 | \$3.75 | \$525.00 |
| 31 | ASPHALT AND FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | TOTAL BID: | | | | \$805,306.11 | | \$821,958.21 | | \$823,066.90 | | \$835,835.00 |

| *ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | BIDDER # 4 | | BIDDER #5 | | BIDDER # 6 | | BIDDER # 7 | |
|------------------|---|----------|------|------------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL |
| Bidder#1 | Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc. 304 Jernee Mill Rd., Sayreville, NJ 08872 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder #2 | Black Rock Enterprises, LLC, 1316 Englishtown Rd. Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Jacqueline Vale, Managing M | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#3 | Fischer Contracting, Inc., 10 Short Hills Lane, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076 Howard Fischer, President 908-757-2 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder #4 | American Asphalt & Milling Services, LLC, 96 Midland Ave, Kearny, NJ 07032 Hugo Ortiz, Project Mgr. : | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#5 | DeSantis Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 6030, Somerset, NJ 08875 Dominick DeSantis, President 732-764-18 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#6 | Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC 1225 Route 31 So., Bldg A Suite 124, Lebanon, NJ 08833 Brent Mit | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#7 | Lucas Brothers, Inc, 80 Amboy Road, Morganville, NJ 07751 Luis Lucas, President 732-536-6663 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#8 | Meco, Inc, PO Box 536, Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Nanci Marta, President 609-443-4344 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#9 | S Brothers, Inc PO Box 317, South River, NJ 08882 Paul Santos, President 732-446-3390 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#10 | P&A Construction Inc., PO Box 28, Colonia, NJ 07067 Francisco A Pinho, III, President 732-381-3116 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#11 | Top Line Construction Corp, 22 Fifth Street, Somerville, NJ 08876 Steve Castela, President 908-231-7570 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#12 | Jads Construction Co of New Jersey, Inc. PO Box 513, South River, NJ 08882 Antonio Soares, President | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#13 | Lucas Construction Group, PO Box 8939, Red Bank, NJ 07701 George Lucas, Vice President 732-955-830 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#14 | Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street, Irvington, NJ 07111-4607 Pedro Costa, President 973-849-6 | | | | | | | | | | |

**RIVA AVENUE OVERLAY
CONTRACT #2020-13 - B/O: December 16, 2020**

| *ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | BIDDER # 8 | | BIDDER #9 | | BIDDER #10 | | BIDDER #11 | |
|---------|---|----------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL |
| 1 | BREAKAWAY BARRICADES | 16 | UNIT | \$10.00 | \$160.00 | \$1.00 | \$16.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.16 | \$0.01 | \$0.16 |
| 2 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 320 | S.F. | \$10.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$1.00 | \$320.00 | \$15.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$11.55 | \$3,696.00 |
| 3 | TRAFFIC DRUMS | 40 | UNIT | \$10.00 | \$400.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.40 | \$0.01 | \$0.40 |
| 4 | TRAFFIC CONES | 40 | UNIT | \$5.00 | \$200.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.40 | \$0.01 | \$0.40 |
| 5 | CLEARING SITE | 1 | L.S. | \$38,000.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$33,840.00 | \$33,840.00 | \$32,500.00 | \$32,500.00 | \$140,800.00 | \$140,800.00 |
| 6 | H.M.A. MILLING 3" or LESS | 33,130 | S.Y. | \$3.50 | \$115,955.00 | \$2.90 | \$96,077.00 | \$3.50 | \$115,955.00 | \$3.30 | \$109,329.00 |
| 7 | EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED | 491 | C.Y. | \$35.00 | \$17,185.00 | \$0.01 | \$4.91 | \$20.00 | \$9,820.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,910.00 |
| 8 | D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK | 1,750 | S.Y. | \$1.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$0.01 | \$17.50 | \$0.01 | \$17.50 | \$2.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 9 | H.M.A. BASE COURSE, 19M64 | 430 | TON | \$85.00 | \$36,550.00 | \$120.00 | \$51,600.00 | \$65.00 | \$27,950.00 | \$52.00 | \$22,360.00 |
| 10 | H.M.A. LEVELING COURSE, 9.5M64 | 135 | TON | \$79.00 | \$10,665.00 | \$70.00 | \$9,450.00 | \$75.00 | \$10,125.00 | \$81.20 | \$10,962.00 |
| 11 | H.M.A. SURFACE COURSE, 12.5M64 | 4,460 | TON | \$79.00 | \$352,340.00 | \$82.00 | \$365,720.00 | \$75.00 | \$334,500.00 | \$78.52 | \$350,199.20 |
| 12 | H.M.A. ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (If and where directed) | 635 | S.Y. | \$25.00 | \$15,875.00 | \$16.00 | \$10,160.00 | \$70.00 | \$44,450.00 | \$34.83 | \$22,117.05 |
| 13 | FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA | 130 | S.Y. | \$125.00 | \$16,250.00 | \$80.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$75.00 | \$9,750.00 | \$81.73 | \$10,624.90 |
| 14 | SAWCUTTING (HMA overlay) | 44,740 | L.F. | \$1.00 | \$44,740.00 | \$1.50 | \$67,110.00 | \$1.75 | \$78,295.00 | \$1.21 | \$54,135.40 |
| 15 | SEALING CRACKS IN HMA SURFACE COURSE | 44,740 | L.F. | \$0.55 | \$24,607.00 | \$1.50 | \$67,110.00 | \$0.90 | \$40,266.00 | \$0.63 | \$28,186.20 |
| 16 | REINFORCE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK | 67 | S.Y. | \$85.00 | \$5,695.00 | \$90.00 | \$6,030.00 | \$92.00 | \$6,164.00 | \$90.60 | \$6,070.20 |
| 17 | RESET MANHOLE CASTING | 8 | UNIT | \$320.00 | \$2,560.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$375.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$590.58 | \$4,724.64 |
| 18 | RECONSTRUCT TYPE "A" INLET, NEW CASTING | 2 | UNIT | \$1,250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,125.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$1,125.97 | \$2,251.94 |
| 19 | RECONSTRUCT TYPE "B" INLET, NEW CASTING | 12 | UNIT | \$1,550.00 | \$18,600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$1,426.33 | \$17,115.96 |
| 20 | RECONSTRUCT TYPE "E" INLET, NEW CASTING | 8 | UNIT | \$1,650.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$1,735.71 | \$13,885.68 |
| 21 | 6"x9"x20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB(If and where directed) | 365 | L.F. | \$28.50 | \$10,402.50 | \$40.00 | \$14,600.00 | \$40.00 | \$14,600.00 | \$44.26 | \$16,154.90 |

| *ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | BIDDER # 8 | | BIDDER #9 | | BIDDER #10 | | BIDDER #11 | |
|---------|--|----------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL |
| 22 | GRANITE BLOCK CURB (If and where directed) | 250 | L.F. | \$36.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$42.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$45.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$45.14 | \$11,285.00 |
| 23 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK | 130 | S.Y. | \$92.00 | \$11,960.00 | \$90.00 | \$11,700.00 | \$100.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$95.36 | \$12,396.80 |
| 24 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | 13 | S.Y. | \$400.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$250.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$90.00 | \$1,170.00 | \$132.03 | \$1,716.39 |
| 25 | FERTILIZER, TOPSOIL, SEED & MULCH(If and where directed) | 100 | S.Y. | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$14.26 | \$1,426.00 |
| 26 | TYPE "F" UNDERDRAIN (If and where directed) | 50 | L.F. | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$44.26 | \$2,213.00 |
| 27 | HANDHOLE (If and where directed) | 1 | UNIT | \$1,650.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,290.48 | \$1,290.48 |
| 28 | TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE | 49,300 | L.F. | \$0.63 | \$31,059.00 | \$0.74 | \$36,482.00 | \$0.55 | \$27,115.00 | \$0.49 | \$24,157.00 |
| 29 | TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE | 500 | L.F. | \$0.95 | \$475.00 | \$1.00 | \$500.00 | \$1.25 | \$625.00 | \$5.25 | \$2,625.00 |
| 30 | TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE | 140 | L.F. | \$3.80 | \$532.00 | \$4.00 | \$560.00 | \$3.75 | \$525.00 | \$10.50 | \$1,470.00 |
| 31 | ASPHALT AND FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | TOTAL BID: | | | | \$829,210.50 | | \$855,728.41 | | \$859,178.46 | | \$914,603.70 |

| *ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | BIDDER # 8 | | BIDDER #9 | | BIDDER #10 | | BIDDER #11 | |
|------------------|---|----------|------|------------|------------|-----------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL |
| Bidder#1 | Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc. 304 Jernee Mill Rd., Sayreville, NJ 08872 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder #2 | Black Rock Enterprises, LLC, 1316 Englishtown Rd. Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Jacqueline Vale, Managing M | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#3 | Fischer Contracting, Inc., 10 Short Hills Lane, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076 Howard Fischer, President 908-757-2 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder #4 | American Asphalt & Milling Services, LLC, 96 Midland Ave, Kearny, NJ 07032 Hugo Ortiz, Project Mgr. : | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#5 | DeSantis Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 6030, Somerset, NJ 08875 Dominick DeSantis, President 732-764-18 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#6 | Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC 1225 Route 31 So., Bldg A Suite 124, Lebanon, NJ 08833 Brent Mit | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#7 | Lucas Brothers, Inc, 80 Amboy Road, Morganville, NJ 07751 Luis Lucas, President 732-536-6663 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#8 | Meco, Inc, PO Box 536, Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Nanci Marta, President 609-443-4344 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#9 | S Brothers, Inc PO Box 317, South River, NJ 08882 Paul Santos, President 732-446-3390 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#10 | P&A Construction Inc., PO Box 28, Colonia, NJ 07067 Francisco A Pinho, III, President 732-381-3116 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#11 | Top Line Construction Corp, 22 Fifth Street, Somerville, NJ 08876 Steve Castela, President 908-231-7570 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#12 | Jads Construction Co of New Jersey, Inc. PO Box 513, South River, NJ 08882 Antonio Soares, President | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#13 | Lucas Construction Group, PO Box 8939, Red Bank, NJ 07701 George Lucas, Vice President 732-955-830 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#14 | Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street, Irvington, NJ 07111-4607 Pedro Costa, President 973-849-6 | | | | | | | | | | |

**RIVA AVENUE OVERLAY
CONTRACT #2020-13 - B/O: December 16, 2020**

| *ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | BIDDER #12 | | BIDDER #13 | | BIDDER #14 | |
|---------|---|----------|------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL |
| 1 | BREAKAWAY BARRICADES | 16 | UNIT | \$1.00 | \$16.00 | \$1.00 | \$16.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.16 |
| 2 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 320 | S.F. | \$1.00 | \$320.00 | \$1.00 | \$320.00 | \$0.01 | \$3.20 |
| 3 | TRAFFIC DRUMS | 40 | UNIT | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.40 |
| 4 | TRAFFIC CONES | 40 | UNIT | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.40 |
| 5 | CLEARING SITE | 1 | L.S. | \$17,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$137,331.00 | \$137,331.00 | \$128,360.00 | \$128,360.00 |
| 6 | H.M.A. MILLING 3" or LESS | 33,130 | S.Y. | \$3.68 | \$121,918.40 | \$2.50 | \$82,825.00 | \$2.90 | \$96,077.00 |
| 7 | EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED | 491 | C.Y. | \$1.00 | \$491.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,910.00 | \$43.00 | \$21,113.00 |
| 8 | D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK | 1,750 | S.Y. | \$1.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$8.85 | \$15,487.50 |
| 9 | H.M.A. BASE COURSE, 19M64 | 430 | TON | \$80.00 | \$34,400.00 | \$125.00 | \$53,750.00 | \$77.20 | \$33,196.00 |
| 10 | H.M.A. LEVELING COURSE, 9.5M64 | 135 | TON | \$84.00 | \$11,340.00 | \$75.00 | \$10,125.00 | \$79.50 | \$10,732.50 |
| 11 | H.M.A. SURFACE COURSE, 12.5M64 | 4,460 | TON | \$82.00 | \$365,720.00 | \$85.00 | \$379,100.00 | \$78.10 | \$348,326.00 |
| 12 | H.M.A. ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (If and where directed) | 635 | S.Y. | \$40.00 | \$25,400.00 | \$35.00 | \$22,225.00 | \$50.00 | \$31,750.00 |
| 13 | FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA | 130 | S.Y. | \$85.00 | \$11,050.00 | \$150.00 | \$19,500.00 | \$183.30 | \$23,829.00 |
| 14 | SAWCUTTING (HMA overlay) | 44,740 | L.F. | \$2.02 | \$90,374.80 | \$1.15 | \$51,451.00 | \$2.50 | \$111,850.00 |
| 15 | SEALING CRACKS IN HMA SURFACE COURSE | 44,740 | L.F. | \$2.02 | \$90,374.80 | \$0.75 | \$33,555.00 | \$3.50 | \$156,590.00 |
| 16 | REINFORCE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK | 67 | S.Y. | \$80.00 | \$5,360.00 | \$85.00 | \$5,695.00 | \$122.50 | \$8,207.50 |
| 17 | RESET MANHOLE CASTING | 8 | UNIT | \$500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$430.00 | \$3,440.00 |
| 18 | RECONSTRUCT TYPE "A" INLET, NEW CASTING | 2 | UNIT | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 19 | RECONSTRUCT TYPE "B" INLET, NEW CASTING | 12 | UNIT | \$1,750.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$21,600.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$15,120.00 |
| 20 | RECONSTRUCT TYPE "E" INLET, NEW CASTING | 8 | UNIT | \$1,950.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$1,370.00 | \$10,960.00 |
| 21 | 6"x9"x20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB(If and where directed) | 365 | L.F. | \$29.00 | \$10,585.00 | \$35.00 | \$12,775.00 | \$33.50 | \$12,227.50 |

| *ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | BIDDER #12 | | BIDDER #13 | | BIDDER #14 | |
|---------|--|----------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|----------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL |
| 22 | GRANITE BLOCK CURB (If and where directed) | 250 | L.F. | \$34.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,750.00 | \$37.10 | \$9,275.00 |
| 23 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK | 130 | S.Y. | \$75.00 | \$9,750.00 | \$70.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$74.50 | \$9,685.00 |
| 24 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | 13 | S.Y. | \$225.00 | \$2,925.00 | \$250.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$90.00 | \$1,170.00 |
| 25 | FERTILIZER, TOPSOIL, SEED & MULCH(If and where directed) | 100 | S.Y. | \$8.00 | \$800.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 26 | TYPE "F" UNDERDRAIN (If and where directed) | 50 | L.F. | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$62.30 | \$3,115.00 |
| 27 | HANDHOLE (If and where directed) | 1 | UNIT | \$1,650.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,480.00 | \$1,480.00 |
| 28 | TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE | 49,300 | L.F. | \$0.55 | \$27,115.00 | \$0.60 | \$29,580.00 | \$0.59 | \$29,087.00 |
| 29 | TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE | 500 | L.F. | \$1.00 | \$500.00 | \$1.00 | \$500.00 | \$0.89 | \$445.00 |
| 30 | TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE | 140 | L.F. | \$4.00 | \$560.00 | \$4.00 | \$560.00 | \$3.56 | \$498.40 |
| 31 | ASPHALT AND FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | TOTAL BID: | | | | \$919,330.00 | | \$948,948.00 | | \$1,119,825.56 |

| *ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | BIDDER #12 | | BIDDER #13 | | BIDDER #14 | |
|------------------|---|----------|------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT COST | ITEM TOTAL |
| Bidder#1 | Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc. 304 Jernee Mill Rd., Sayreville, NJ 08872 | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder #2 | Black Rock Enterprises, LLC, 1316 Englishtown Rd. Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Jacqueline Vale, Managing M | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#3 | Fischer Contracting, Inc., 10 Short Hills Lane, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076 Howard Fischer, President 908-757-2 | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder #4 | American Asphalt & Milling Services, LLC, 96 Midland Ave, Kearny, NJ 07032 Hugo Ortiz, Project Mgr. : | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#5 | DeSantis Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 6030, Somerset, NJ 08875 Dominick DeSantis, President 732-764-18 | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#6 | Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC 1225 Route 31 So., Bldg A Suite 124, Lebanon, NJ 08833 Brent Mit | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#7 | Lucas Brothers, Inc, 80 Amboy Road, Morganville, NJ 07751 Luis Lucas, President 732-536-6663 | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#8 | Meco, Inc, PO Box 536, Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Nanci Marta, President 609-443-4344 | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#9 | S Brothers, Inc PO Box 317, South River, NJ 08882 Paul Santos, President 732-446-3390 | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#10 | P&A Construction Inc., PO Box 28, Colonia, NJ 07067 Francisco A Pinho, III, President 732-381-3116 | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#11 | Top Line Construction Corp, 22 Fifth Street, Somerville, NJ 08876 Steve Castela, President 908-231-7570 | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#12 | Jads Construction Co of New Jersey, Inc. PO Box 513, South River, NJ 08882 Antonio Soares, President | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#13 | Lucas Construction Group, PO Box 8939, Red Bank, NJ 07701 George Lucas, Vice President 732-955-830 | | | | | | | | |
| Bidder#14 | Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street, Irvington, NJ 07111-4607 Pedro Costa, President 973-849-6 | | | | | | | | |